BOARD OF AS	SSESSMENT APPEALS, DLORADO	
1313 Sherman Str		
Denver, Colorado		
Denver, Colorado	00203	
Petitioner:		
JOHN-HANS	& UTA TRABANDT,	
	~ 0 111 11u 121u (2 1)	
V.		
Respondent:		
ARAPAHOE (	COUNTY BOARD OF	
EQUALIZATI		
EQUILIZATI	014.	
Attornov or Porty	Without Attorney for the Petitioner:	Docket Number: 39104
Attorney of Farty	without Attorney for the Fethioner.	Docket Number. 39104
Name:	John-Hans & Uta Trabandt	
Address:	6313 South Yates Court	
riddiess.	Littleton, CO 80123	
Phone Number:	303-794-4966	
		1

## **ORDER ON STIPULATION**

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## **FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:**

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 2077-19-3-08-013

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2001 actual value of the subject property.

3. The parties agreed that the 2001 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Land \$ 95,000.00 Improvements \$275,000.00 Total \$370,000.00

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

## **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2001 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Arapahoe County Assessor is directed to change his records accordingly.

**DATED/MAILED** this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2002.

This decision was put on the record

November 22, 2002

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals

Judy a. Wenable

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Karen E. Hart

Dura Q. Baumback,

Debra A. Baumbach

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO DOCKET NUMBER 39104

STIPULATION AND ORD	DER (As To Tax Year	r 2001 Actual Value)		3 <u>2</u> _2	
JOHN-HANS & UTA TI	RABANDT,			NOV 22 PH 12: 07	
Petitioner,				2 PI	
vs.				PI1 12: 07	-
ARAPAHOE COUNTY	BOARD OF EQU	JALIZATION,		EALS	
Respondent.					
THE PARTIES T Board of Assessment App following agreement:	O THIS ACTION openies. A conference	entered into a Stipulation, call with the petitioner an	which has been ad respondent hav	approved by e resulted in	the the
Subject property is classif	ned as residential ar	nd described as follows:			
6313 S. Yates Ct.; Count	y Schedule Number	2077-19-3-08-013 RA 2	976		
A brief narrative as to w deferred maintenance.	hy the reduction w	vas made: Analyzed mark	cet value and rec	ognized unu	sual
The parties have agreed th	nat the 2001 actual v	value of the subject propert	ty should be redu	ced as follow	/s:
Improvements \$ Personal	95,000 308,560 403,560	NEW V Land Improvements Personal Total	VALUE (2001) \$ 95,000 \$ 275,000 \$ \$ 370,000		
The Board concurs with t	•		<b>,</b> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
1	~ 16	Vovember	2002.		
DATED this	day of	100000013	2002.		
John-Hans & Uta Trabandt 6313 So. Yates Ct. Littleton, CO 80123	Kathryn L. Sc Attorney for R Arapahoe Cou	anty Bd. of Equalization rince Street 80166	Edward G. Bosie Arapahoe County 5334 South Princ Littleton, CO 80 (303) 795-4600	y Assessor ce Street	ži.